additional occupant who may be under fifty-five (55) years of age), open space and conservation 

uses.  These uses are allocated among the parcels shown on the Concept Plan.  Pursuant to the 

Concept Plan: (i) Area A shall permit the development of up to one hundred seventy thousand 

(170,000) square feet of office use and accessory uses associated therewith and designated areas 

of open space;  (ii) Area B shall permit the development of up to one hundred forty-four (144)  

units of multi-family housing (as determined by the owner of Area B in its sole and absolute 

discretion) and thirty-six (36) units of senior affordable housing and accessory uses and 

amenities associated therewith; (iii) Area C shall permit the development of motor vehicle sales